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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of diversion of Plan funds from one head to another head during each of the last three years;

(b) whether Controller and Auditor General of India examines such diversion of funds during audits;and

(c) if so, the details of cases where such lapses have been noticed and if not, the reasons for not examining the diversion of funds by various Government Departments?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Data on diversion of Plan Funds from one head to another head by various Ministries/ Departments is not centrally maintained.

(b) & (c): Yes. Diversion of funds as noticed during audit of transactions and performance audit of various plan schemes/programmes are reported in the Audit Reports of C&AG tabled in the Parliament every year.
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